As at June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013, the Company and subsidiaries have commitments in respect of
projects development and constructions of approximately as follow: -

Currency June 30, 2014 December 31, 2013

THB 708.85   1,180.38

USD -   4.88

Consolidated financial statements

Unit: Million

As at June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013, the Company and a subsidiary company have entered into the
land purchase agreement in the amount of Baht 1.75 million and Baht 34.41 million, respectively, The
Company and a subsidiary company have paid deposit of land in the amount of Baht 0.50 million and Baht
14.06 million, respectively.

  33

20. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

The Group has reclassified certain accounts in statements of financial position at December 31, 2013 and
January 1, 2013 and the statement of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month periods end
June 30, 2013 to conform to the presentation of the financial statements of the current period.

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Statement of financial position

Current Assets

Property development costs 4,659   (114)   4,545   6,919   (114)   6,805

Non - current assets

Investments properties 2,394   (182)   2,212   -   -   -

Property, plant and

  equipment - net 18,996   289   19,285   17,908   114   18,022

Goodwill -   235   235   -   235   235

Intangible asset - net 342   (235)   107   351   (235)   116

Current Liabilities

Trade payables 1,100   (1,100)   -   367   (367)   -

Other payables -   -   -   102   (102)   -

Trade and other payables -   1,100   1,100   -   469   469

Accrued expenses 259   (22)   237   -   -   -

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term loans 13,582   (6)   13,576   -   -   -

Corporate income tax payable -   22   22   -   -   -

Unit: Million Baht

December 31, 2013 January 1, 2013

Consolidated financial statements

  34

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Statement of financial position

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment - net 1,607   (6)   1,601   -   -   -

Current Liabilities

Trade payables 21   (21)   -   76   (76)   -

Trade and other payables -   21   21   -   76   76

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term loans 2,874   (6)   2,868   -   -   -

Unit: Million Baht

December 31, 2013 January 1, 2013

Separate financial statements

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

Before

reclassification Reclassification

After

reclassification

STATEMENTS OF COMPERHENSIVE INCOME

For the three-month periods ended June 30, 2013

   Administrative expenses 185   8   193   86   5   91

   Director' remuneration 8   (8)   -   5   (5)   -

For the six-month periods ended June 30, 2013

   Administrative expenses 349 21   370   125 12   137

   Director' remuneration 21 (21)   -   12 (12)   -

Unit: Million Baht

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

21. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

During the six-month period ended June 30, 2014, the Company adjusted share of profit from investment in
associated company. The effects of the adjustments in the consolidated statements of financial positions as at
December 31, 2013 and January 1, 2013 were as follows:

Unit: Baht
Statements of financial positions

Investments in associated company increased 42,440,849